

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28552 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for vacating stay)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

GUJARAT STATE GOVT.COL.LAB STAFF ASN.&ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court 10th October, 2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed."

Thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th March, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List for final disposal."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the instant matter. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and the same has already been included in the paper-books. A. D. card duly signed has been received back from respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder which has already been included in the paper-books.

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07th January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List on 21st January, 2014."

Service of notice is complete.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 has filed an application for vacating stay which is registered as I.A. No. 3 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27nd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR