

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28552/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2011 in LPA No. 169/1998 29-04-2011 in SCA No. 290/1986 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE GOVT. COLLEGE LAB STAFF
ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. D.G. Chauhan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

In the meantime, stay to continue.

Liberty is granted to seek early hearing.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(VEENA KHERA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR