

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 9015/2017

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE GOVT. COLLEGE LAB
STAFF ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State seeks time to file an affidavit to the effect that for the subsequent period, a parity has been brought about.

Post on Tuesday, the 8th February, 2018.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER